F.No.28(130)/2006/CESTAT/Admn./2023 CUSTOMS, EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL West Block - 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi 110066

Dated: 18.02.2025

ORDER

Hon'ble President, CESTAT, New Delhi is pleased to nominate Sh. Swapnil Tiwari, Assistant Registrar as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO), CESTAT, Allahabad under the Right to Information Act, 2005 until further order.

(Monika Devi)
Technical Officer

Copy to:

- 1. SPS to Hon'ble President, CESTAT, New Delhi.
- 2. SPS to Snior Member, CESTAT, Allahabad.
- 3. PA to Registrar, CESTAT, New Delhi.
- 4. Assistant Registrar, CESTAT, Allahabad.
- 5. Computer Section (for uploading on website).
 - 6. Office copy